

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 783 of 2024 with
MC(W.P. (C)) No. 689 of 2024 with
MC(W.P. (C)) No. 802 of 2024**

P Ranakumar Singh and Anr.

... Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur and 2 Ors.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

04.08.2025

Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned GA for the State respondent submits that State respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

Mr. RK Surjit, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 2 & 4 prays for some time for filing counter affidavit.

Ms. Y. Jinita, learned counsel for the petitioners prays for some time for filing rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit of State respondent.

List these cases on 19.09.2025.

Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE