

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 783 of 2024

P. Ranakumar Singh & Anr.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 689 of 2024

MC(WP(C)) No. 802 of 2024

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

26-08-2025

These matters are listed for referral to the Special Mediation Drive- 'Mediation for the Nation' as directed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Present Ms. Y. Jinita, learned counsel for the petitioners and the applicants in MC(WP(C)) No. 689 of 2024 and Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents.

As agreed by the parties, the matters are referred to the High Court Mediation Centre for filing an amicable settlement.

Parties are directed to appear before the Mediator on 16-09-2025 at 02.00 p.m.

Respondents are directed to depute a competent and authorized person in the mediation proceedings.

Earlier interim order is extended till the matters are listed before this Court.

Furnish a copy of this order to the learned counsel appearing for the parties and the Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee.

JUDGE